Jeffrey A. Iveson
Water Commissioner, Village of Delanson
1797 Main St. Box 235
Delanson, New York 12053

Period of January 1, 2020 - January 31, 2020

Total Amount of Water Used per Period: 1,027,000 gals.
Average Amount of Water Used per Day: 33,000 gals.
Total Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Period: 27.25 gals.
Average Amount of Hypochlorite Used per Day: .87 gals.

Thursday, January 2, 2020:
* Steve and I cleaned filter bed #3

Friday, January 3, 2020:
* Forwarded information regarding Carus 8600 to Dominick Di Carlo
* Received AWQR form from JH Consulting

Monday, January 6, 2020:
* Responded to Dominick’s questions relating to Carus 8600

Tuesday, January 7, 2020:
* Water main break detected in front of 1929 Main St.
* Sent monthly operational reports to Schenectady Co.

Wednesday, January 8, 2020:
* Responded to mark out on Main St related to water main break
* Carver Construction repaired water main break
* Monthly bacti sample sent to JH Consulting

Thursday, January 9, 2020:
* Sent monthly report to Board to Nicole

Monday, January 13, 2020:
* Attended Village Board meeting
* Collected remaining cones at site of water main break

Wednesday, January 15, 2020:
* Sent information concerning water system, requested by Jason Preisner
to Lamont Engineers



Wednesday, January 22, 2020:
* Ordered chemicals for the plant

Friday, January 31, 2020:
* Responded to three mark out requests:
200 Delevan Rd for installation of a water well
909 Alexander Rd for installation of a driveway
Rte 20 between Mudge Rd. & Rte 395 for soil borings

THIS IS AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY PROGRAM. DISCRIMINATION IS PROHIBITED.
COMPLAINTS OF DISCRIMINATION MAY BE FILED WITH USDA DIRECTOR, OFFICE OF
CIVIL RIGHTS, ROOM 326W, WHITTEN BUILDING, 14TH & INDEPENDENCE AVE. SW,
WASHINGTON, D.C. 202500410 (518)895-2100 TDD#1-800-662-1220



